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3- Paddle Polarization Controllers
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Parameters Unit Values
Operation Wavelength nm 780/1060/1310/1550
Max. Insertion Loss dB 0.5

Min. Return Loss dB 50

Fiber Type - Corning SMF-28 or Hi 1060
Number of Paddles - 3
Dimension(LxWxH) mm 192*125*620r192*116*49.5mm,
Fiber Ring Diameter mm 30

Operating Temperature °C 0~+70

Storage Temperature °C -40~+85

For device with connector, IL is 0.3dB higher, RL is 5dB lower.

TR &
LT-D3PC-15-1-FA
11-Center Wavelength: 07=780,10=1060, 15=1550
2-Fiber Type: 0=No Fiber, 1=SMF-28E 2=hi1060, 3=hi780
4-Fiber Length: 1=0.5m,2=0.8m, 3=1m
5-Connector Type: FA=FC/APC, FU=FC/UPC, LC=LC/UPC


https://www.thorlabschina.cn/newgrouppage9.cfm?objectgroup_id=949
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